
Bay View State Park – Cap Sante Park 
37 miles 

 

  Mile Instruction For 
 1 0.0   Depart Bay View State Park going south on Bayview-Edison Road. 3.8 mi 
 2 3.8 R SR-20 (towards Anacortes). 2.6 mi 
 3 6.4 R After crossing bridge, take first right onto S March Point Rd, continue. 0.8 mi 
   7.2 R At E March Point Rd, turn right across RR tracks continue along water. 5.8 mi 
 5 13.0 R SR-20 (towards Anacortes). 0.8 mi 
 6 13.8 R Fidalgo Bay Road (continue along water towards Anacortes). 2.2 mi 
 7 16.0 R V Avenue, left on 34th Street, then right on T Avenue. 1.0 mi 
 8 17.0 R R Avenue (Q Avenue). 0.5 mi 
      (Turn left at R Ave to Commercial Ave for plenty of nice restaurants.)   
 9 17.5 R 13th Street (R Avenue). 0.3 mi 
   17.8   Continue on Market Street (6th Street). 0.2 mi 
   18.0 BR Rotary Park (at T Avenue). 0.2 mi 
 10 18.2 U At road end, return on Rotary Park as you came. 0.2 mi 
   18.4 BL 6th Street (Market Street). 0.2 mi 
   18.6 BL R Avenue (13th Street). 0.3 mi 
 11 18.9 L Q Avenue (R Avenue). 0.5 mi 
 12 19.4 L 22nd Street (T Avenue), left on 34th Street and right on V Avenue. 1.0 mi 
 13 20.4 L Fidalgo Bay Road (follows along water). 2.2 mi 
 14 22.6 L SR-20 (when Fidago Bay Rd ends, turn onto SR-20, continue in bike lane). 0.8 mi 
 15 23.4 L At Christianson Road turn left onto W March Point Road. 5.8 mi 
   29.2 L After RR tracks, turn left onto S March Point Road. 0.8 mi 
   30.0 L Before SR-20, turn left on Casino Drive, loop under SR-20 to other side. 0.9 mi 
 17 30.9 R SR-20 (cross over bridge). 2.7 mi 
 18 33.6 L Bayview-Edison Road. 3.6 mi 
 19 37.2  Return to Bay View State Park.  
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